502784375 04/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK E. BARKER	08/29/2011
ROGER E. DANIELS	08/29/2011
RICHARD A. HUMPAL	08/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14262280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 309-748-0905

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: DEERE & COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

Address Line 2: GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES

Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P20256D1-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOLLY Y. WU #59192
SIGNATURE:	/Dolly Y. Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=P20256_US_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P20256_US_executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502784375 REEL: 032763 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

BOOM ASSEMBLY JOINTS

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Mark E. Barren	29 Aug 2011	at ANKENY,	TAVA
MARK E. BARKER	Date sighèd	City	State
State of TOWA) County of FOUR)			
Sworn to before me this 2500 day of 2011.	Notary Public	<u> Zishar</u>	
SEAL LINDAL SEAL	: NISSEN kumbar 746120		

Habeltings Proce

Assignment Attorney Docket No. P20256-US Page 2 of 2

ROGENE. DANIELS	2 <i>9 A 46 201</i> / Date signed	ar_ <i>Anskensy</i> City	, <u>7</u> /9 State
State of			
Swom to before me this day of, 2011.	Notary Public	1/44W	
SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	ALMISSEN m Auster 74420 militar Color CLISSEN		
RICHARD A. HUMPAL	<u> 27 Acg 福州</u> Date signed	atA_kkey	, <u>""</u> State
State of		*	
Swom to before me this ZTH day of	Notary Public	4.000	
SEAL. LINGA L. Constant	. NISSEN Auster 746120 Mars System		

ZR ALGORIA ZOJE

> PATENT REEL: 032763 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 04/27/2014